DEscription
The MEG-Array® Mezzanine Connector
system provides the high density and high
speed benefits of a large array supported by
the reliability and low costs of standard surface
mount PCB assembly.
1.27mm x 1.27mm array of discrete circuit
contacts allows flexible ground distribution to

  0mm 0mm 0mm 6mm 6mm 6mm
  Receptacle 74221 74388 74390 74221 74388 74390
   4mm 6mm 8mm 4mm 6mm 8mm
 528 Position
 Plug  10022671
(12x44)
   0mm
  Receptacle  10026846
    6mm
MEG-array® MatED HEiGHts - basE part nuMbEr sElEctor
MATED
HEIGHT
# of positions  Description contact area Finish                             part numbers
  (in microinches)  snpb bGa  roHs compliant pb-Free bGa
 81 0mm
 15 Au  55714-002  55714-002LF
  30 Au  55714-102  55714-102LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  55714-202  55714-202LF
100 0mm
 15 Au  84512-002  84512-002LF
  30 Au  84512-102  84512-102LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  84512-202  84512-202LF
200
 0mm
 15 Au  84516-002  84516-002LF
  30 Au  84516-102  84516-102LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  84516-202  84516-202LF
6mm
 15 Au  84530-002  84530-002LF
  30 Au  84530-102  84530-102LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  84530-202  84530-202LF
240 0mm
 15 Au  74213-002  74213-002LF
  30 Au  74213-102  74213-102LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  74213-202  74213-202LF
300
 0mm
 15 Au  84500-002  84500-002LF
  30 Au  84500-102  84500-102LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  84500-202  84500-202LF
6mm
 15 Au  84578-002  84578-002LF
  30 Au  84578-102  84578-102LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  84578-202  84578-202LF
 320 0mm
 15 Au  10123981-002  10123981-002LF
  30 Au  10123981-102  10123981-102LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  10123981-202  10123981-202LF
400
 0mm
 15 Au  84740-002  84740-002LF
  30 Au  84740-102  84740-102LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  84740-202  84740-202LF
6mm
 15 Au  84520-002  84520-002LF
  30 Au  84520-102  84520-102LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  84520-202  84520-202LF
528 0mm
 15 Au  10022671-002  10022671-002LF
  30 Au  10022671-102  10022671-102LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  10022671-202  10022671-202LF
 81 0mm
 15 GXT  55714-092  55714-092LF
  30 GXT  55714-192  55714-192LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  55714-292  55714-292LF
100 0mm
 15 GXT  84512-092  84512-092LF
  30 GXT  84512-192  84512-192LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  84512-292  84512-292LF
200
 0mm
 15 GXT  84516-092  84516-092LF
  30 GXT  84516-192  84516-192LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  84516-292  84516-292LF
6mm
 15 GXT  84530-092  84530-092LF
  30 GXT  84530-192  84530-192LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  84530-292  84530-292LF
240 0mm
 15 GXT  74213-092  74213-092LF
  30 GXT  74213-192  74213-192LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  74213-292  74213-292LF
  300
 0mm
 15 GXT  84500-092  84500-092LF
  30 GXT  84500-192  84500-192LF
         50 GXT (Telcordia)  84500-292  84500-292LF
6mm
 15 GXT  84578-092  84578-092LF
  30 GXT  84578-192  84578-192LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  84578-292  84578-292LF
320 0mm
 15 GXT  10123981-092  10123981-092LF
  30 GXT  10123981-192  10123981-192LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  10123981-292  10123981-292LF
400
0mm
 15 GXT  84740-092  84740-092LF
  30 GXT  84740-192  84740-192LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  84740-292  84740-292LF
6mm
 15 GXT  84520-092  84520-092LF
  30 GXT  84520-192  84520-192LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  84520-292  84520-292LF
       528 0mm
 15 GXT  10022671-092  10022671-092LF
  30 GXT  10022671-192  10022671-192LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  10022671-292  10022671-292LF
MEG-array® intErconnEct part nuMbErs – pluGs
MEG-array® intErconnEct part nuMbErs - au
# of positions  Description contact area Finish                                               part numbers
  (in microinches)  snpb bGa  roHs compliant pb-Free bGa
81 4mm
 15 Au  55715-001  55715-001LF
  30 Au  55715-101  55715-101LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  55715-201  55715-201LF
100 4mm
 15 Au  84513-001  84513-001LF
  30 Au  84513-101  84513-101LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  84513-201  84513-201LF
200
4mm
 15 Au  84517-001  84517-001LF
  30 Au  84517-101  84517-101LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  84517-201  84517-201LF
6mm
 15 Au  55724-001  55724-001LF
  30 Au  55724-101  55724-101LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  55724-201  55724-201LF
8mm
 15 Au  84535-001  84535-001LF
  30 Au  84535-101  84535-101LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  84535-201  84535-201LF
240
4mm
 15 Au  74217-001  74217-001LF
  30 Au  74217-101  74217-101LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  74217-201  74217-201LF
6mm
 15 Au  55755-001  55755-001LF
  30 Au  55755-101  55755-101LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  55755-201  55755-201LF
 300
4mm
 15 Au  84501-001  84501-001LF
  30 Au  84501-101  84501-101LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  84501-201  84501-201LF
5.5mm
 15 Au  84502-001  84502-001LF
  30 Au  84502-101  84502-101LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  84502-201  84502-201LF
8mm
 15 Au  84553-001  84553-001LF
  30 Au  84553-101  84553-101LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  84553-201  84553-201LF
320 4mm
 15 Au  10123982-001  10123982-001LF
  30 Au  10123982-101  10123982-101LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  10123982-201  10123982-201LF
400
 4mm
 15 Au  74221-001  74221-001LF
  30 Au  74221-101  74221-101LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  74221-201  74221-201LF
6mm
 15 Au  74388-001  74388-001LF
  30 Au  74388-101  74388-101LF
  50 Au (Telcordia)  74388-201  74388-201LF

te
d
on
 r
ec
yc
le
d
pa
pe
r
MEG-array® intErconnEct part nuMbErs - GXt
# of positions  Description contact area Finish                                               part numbers
  (in microinches)  snpb bGa  roHs compliant pb-Free bGa
81 4mm
 15 GXT  55715-091  55715-091LF
  30 GXT  55715-191  55715-191LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  55715-291  55715-291LF
100 4mm
 15 GXT  84513-091  84513-091LF
  30 GXT  84513-191  84513-191LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  84513-291  84513-291LF
200
4mm
 15 GXT  84517-091  84517-091LF
  30 GXT  84517-191  84517-191LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  84517-291  84517-291LF
6mm
 15 GXT  55724-091  55724-091LF
  30 GXT  55724-191  55724-191LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  55724-291  55724-291LF
8mm
 15 GXT  84535-091  84535-091LF
  30 GXT  84535-191  84535-191LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  84535-291  84535-291LF
240
4mm
 15 GXT  74217-091  74217-091LF
  30 GXT  74217-191  74217-191LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  74217-291  74217-291LF
6mm
 15 GXT  55755-091  55755-091LF
  30 GXT  55755-191  55755-191LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  55755-291  55755-291LF
300
4mm
 15 GXT  84501-091  84501-091LF
  30 GXT  84501-191  84501-191LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  84501-291  84501-291LF
5.5mm
 15 GXT  84502-091  84502-091LF
  30 GXT  84502-191  84502-191LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  84502-291  84502-121LF
8mm
 15 GXT  84553-091  84553-091LF
  30 GXT  84553-191  84553-191LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  84553-291  84553-291LF
320 4mm
 15 GXT  10123982-091  10123982-091LF
  30 GXT  10123982-191  10123982-191LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  10123982-291  10123982-291LF
400
4mm
 15 GXT  74221-091  74221-091LF
  30 GXT  74221-191  74221-191LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  74221-291  74221-291LF
6mm
 15 GXT  74388-091  74388-091LF
  30 GXT  74388-191  74388-191LF
  50 GXT (Telcordia)  74388-291  74388-291LF